

Jagdish Kumar vs. Gram Panchaya Satrol
CMPMO No. 315 of 2022

27.07.2022 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO 315 of 2012

Notice to respondents, returnable on 15.09.2022, on taking steps within five days be issued .

Record be requisitioned.

CMP No.9756 of 2022

Applicants are exempted from filing english translation of Annexures P-7 to P-9 and P-13, which are in hindi filed with the petition, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within 7 days as and when directed to do so.

Application stands disposed of.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 27, 2022
(veena)