

Jagdish Kumar v. Gram Panchayat Satrol

CMPMO No. 315 of 2022

31.7.2023 Present: Mr. Abhinav Thakur, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, proxy counsel, for respondent No.1 and 2.

Notice issued to respondents No. 1 to 3 and 6 is still awaited. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted one week's time to take fresh steps, enabling the Registry to issue notice returnable for 14.9.2023. Appearing respondents may file reply, if not already filed within the aforesaid period. List on 14.9.2023. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

July 31, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**