

Jagdish Kumar v. Gram Panchayat Strol

CMPMO No. 315 of 2022

14.9.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Respondents No. 1 to 3 and 6 though stand served, but none has come present on their behalf and as such, they are ordered to be proceeded ex-parte. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list after three weeks.

September 14, 2023
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**