

**Jagdish Kumar and another vs. Gram Panchayat
Satrol and others**

CMPMO No. 315 of 2022

04.01.2025 Present:

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents No. 1 to 3 and 6 already ex parte vide order dated 14.09.2023.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

In view thereof, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the 1st week of April, 2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

January 04, 2025
tarun