

**Jagdish Kumar & Anr. Vs. Gram Panchayat
Satrol & Ors.**

CMPMO No.315 of 2022

03.04.2025 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents No.1 to 3 and 6 proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 14.09.2023.

Mr. Ajeet Pal Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

As jointly prayed, in order to enable the learned counsel for the parties to ascertain the status of their respective parties, list after four weeks.

Record be sent back forthwith.

Let the parties appear before the trial Court on

23.04.2025.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

03rd April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)