

**Jagdish Kumar and another vs. Gram Panchayat Satrol
and others**

CMPMO No.315 of 2022

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Respondents No.1 to 3 and 6 proceeded against ex parte
vide order dated 14.09.2023.

Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta,
Advocate, for respondents No.4 and 5.

As jointly prayed, list after six weeks.

December 15, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**