

Jagdish Kumar & Anr. Vs Gram Panchayat Satrol & Ors.

**CMPMO No. 315 of 2022**

04.05.2026

Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3 and 6.

Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 4 and 5.

Considering the nature of the dispute involved in the present case, it is a fit case, where the matter can be referred for mediation. Consequently, Mr. N.K. Sood, Senior Advocate-cum-trained mediator, is appointed as mediator, in the present case. Parties through their counsel are directed to appear before the mediator, today at 3:00 PM.

Registry to make available the record of the case to the learned Mediator.

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**

**04<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**  
*(Pranod Kumar)*